STRENGTH GRADING OF TIMBER IN THE UK IN 2018
Dan Ridley-Ellis
Centre for Wood Science & Technology, Edinburgh Napier University (UK)
& secretary of CEN TC124 WG2 TG1 “task group for machine grading settings & visual grading
assignments for EN1912”
SUMMARY
This paper summarises the state-of-the-art of strength grading of UK-grown timber.  It lists
the following information along with the primary references: visual grading grades and

COMPACT Grading Machine Settings for British spruce.
RIDLEY-ELLIS D. and MOORE J. R. (2011):  TG1/0211/12rev: Derivation of ViSCAN-
PLUS Grading Machine Settings for British spruce.
RIDLEY-ELLIS D. and MOORE J. R. (2011):  TG1/0211/13rev: Derivation of GoldenEye-
702 Grading Machine Settings for British spruce.
RIDLEY-ELLIS D. and MOORE J. R. (2011):  TG1/0211/14rev: Derivation of GoldenEye-
706 Grading Machine Settings for British spruce.
Timber 2018
MARCROFT J. (2011):  TG1/0211/15: Derivation of Grading Machine Settings for British
Spruce for Cook Bolinder and Computermatic/Micromatic Grading Machines.
MARCROFT J. (2011):  TG1/0511/02: Derivation of Grading Machine Settings for Larch for
Cook Bolinder and Computermatic/Micromatic Grading Machines.
REULING D., DUCCINI J.C.. and PERSTORPER M. (2011):  TG1/1011/11rev:  Sitka
spruce and Norway spruce from United Kingdom and Ireland for the Grading Machine
Precigrader based on EN14081-2.
RIDLEY-ELLIS D. (2014):  TG1/201410/18: Derivation of ViSCAN grading machine
settings for UK larch.
RIDLEY-ELLIS D. (2014):  TG1/201410/19: Derivation of ViSCAN-COMPACT grading
machine settings for UK larch.
RIDLEY-ELLIS D. (2014):  TG1/201410/20: Derivation of ViSCAN-PLUS grading machine
settings for UK larch.
RIDLEY-ELLIS D. (2014):  TG1/201410/21rev1: Derivation of GoldenEye-702 grading
machine settings for UK larch.
RIDLEY-ELLIS D. (2014):  TG1/201410/22: Derivation of GoldenEye-706 grading machine
settings for UK larch.
RIDLEY-ELLIS D. (2014):  TG1/201410/23: Derivation of ViSCAN-portable grading
machine settings for UK larch.
RIDLEY-ELLIS D. (2014):  TG1/201410/31rev: Derivation of MTG 920, mtgBATCH 922
and mtgBATCH 926 grading machine settings for UK larch.
RIDLEY-ELLIS D. (2014):  TG1/201410/32: Derivation of MTG 960, mtgBATCH 962 and
mtgBATCH 966 grading machine settings for UK larch.
RIDLEY-ELLIS D. (2014):  TG1/201410/33rev: Derivation of MTG 920, mtgBATCH 922
and mtgBATCH 926 grading machine settings for British spruce.
RIDLEY-ELLIS D. (2014):  TG1/201410/34rev: Derivation of MTG 960, mtgBATCH 962
and mtgBATCH 966 grading machine settings for British spruce.
RIDLEY-ELLIS D. (2014):  TG1/201410/35: Derivation of ViSCAN grading machine
settings for British spruce.
RIDLEY-ELLIS D. (2014):  TG1/201410/36: Derivation of ViSCAN-COMPACT grading
machine settings for British spruce.
RIDLEY-ELLIS D. (2014):  TG1/201410/37: Derivation of ViSCAN-PLUS grading machine
settings for British spruce.
RIDLEY-ELLIS D. (2014):  TG1/201410/38rev1: Derivation of GoldenEye-702 grading
machine settings for British spruce.
RIDLEY-ELLIS D. (2014):  TG1/201410/39: Derivation of GoldenEye-706 grading machine
settings for British spruce.
RIDLEY-ELLIS D. (2014):  TG1/201410/40rev: Derivation of MTG 960, mtgBATCH 962
and mtgBATCH 966 grading machine settings for green British spruce.
RIDLEY-ELLIS D. (2017):  TG1/201703/21rev Derivation of Goldeneye 702 grading
machine settings for British spruce.
RIDLEY-ELLIS D. (2017):  TG1/201703/22rev Derivation of Goldeneye 706 grading
machine settings for British spruce.
RIDLEY-ELLIS D. (2017):  TG1/201703/23rev Derivation of Viscan Compact and Viscan
portable with balance grading machine settings for British spruce.
RIDLEY-ELLIS D. (2017):  TG1/201703/24rev Derivation of Viscan Plus grading machine
settings for British spruce.
RIDLEY-ELLIS D. (2017):  TG1/201703/25rev Derivation of Viscan and Viscan portable
without balance grading machine settings for British spruce.
RIDLEY-ELLIS D. (2017):  TG1/201703/26rev Derivation of MTG 960 grading machine
settings for UK larch.
RIDLEY-ELLIS D. (2017):  TG1/201703/27rev Derivation of MTG 960 grading machine
settings for British spruce.
RIDLEY-ELLIS D. and GIL-MORENO D. (2018):  TG1/201804/13rev1:  Derivation of
Goldeneye 706 grading machine settings for Douglas fir (IE & GB, C classes).
RIDLEY-ELLIS D. and GIL-MORENO D. (2018):  TG1/201804/14:  Derivation of Viscan
Compact and Viscan portable with balance grading machine settings for Douglas fir (IE &
GB, C classes).
RIDLEY-ELLIS D. and GIL-MORENO D. (2018):  TG1/201804/15:  Derivation of Viscan
Plus machine settings for Douglas fir (IE & GB, C classes).
RIDLEY-ELLIS D. and GIL-MORENO D. (2018):  TG1/201804/16:  Derivation of
Goldeneye 702 grading machine settings for Douglas fir (IE & GB, C classes).
RIDLEY-ELLIS D. and GIL-MORENO D. (2018):  TG1/201804/17rev1:  Derivation of
Viscan and Viscan portable without balance grading machine settings for Douglas fir (IE &
GB, C classes).
RIDLEY-ELLIS D. and GIL-MORENO D. (2018):  TG1/201804/25:  Derivation of MTG
grading machine settings for Douglas fir (IE & GB, C classes).
Contact machine manufacturer or a Notified Body to obtain more information about grading
settings tables, their limitations and yields.  Please report any errors in this summary to